

8
ITEM NO.107
(MENTIONED)

COURT NO.12

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1300 OF 2009

MAJENDRAN LANGESWARAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 13/12/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Appellant(s) Ms. Promila, Adv.
Mr. S. Thananjayan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel for the appellant,
stand over for four weeks.

Liberty to file additional documents in the meanwhile is
granted.

| (S.K. Rakheja)
| Court Master

| | (S.S.R. Krishna)
| | Court Master

|