

Â  
ITEM NO.101  
(PH)

COURT NO.2

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1300 OF 2009

MAJENDRAN LANGESWARAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 02/05/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. G. Tushar Rao, Adv.  
Ms. Promila Rao, Adv.  
Mr. S. Thananjayan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mukul Gupta, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Baldev Atreya, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard Mr. G. Tushar Rao learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant and Mr. Mukul Gupta learned senior counsel appearing for respondents in part.

List on Monday i.e. 6th May, 2013 to be taken up as first item in final disposal matters.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master

[ Savita Sainani ]  
Court Master